CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 24, 2008

Agenda Item:

9.3

Subject:	Adoption of Resolution No. 21-0708 - Governing Board Elections: Candidates' Statement of Qualifications					
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees adopt Resolution No. 21-0708 establishing specifications for candidates' statement of qualifications for the November 4, 2008 Election; and further, that the Chancellor deliver said resolution to the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools, the Alameda County Registrar of Voters, and the Contra Costa County Registrar of Voters.						
		Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date				
APPROV	ED DIS	SAPPROVED TABLED				

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 21-0708

GOVERNING BOARD ELECTIONS CANDIDATES' STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, Section 13307 of the Elections Code of the State of California requires this Board to adopt certain policies in regard to statements of qualifications for candidates who run for office of Member of the Governing Board of the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County and Contra Costa County does hereby determine as follows:

That the cost of printing, handling and mailing a candidate's statement of qualifications shall be charged to the candidate and must be paid at the time of filing;

That the estimated cost for a candidate statement is determined by the Registrar of Voters of Alameda County for Alameda County Elections;

That the Governing Board chooses to use the estimated cost for a candidate statement as determined by Contra Costa County Registrar of Voters for Contra Costa County Elections;

That the statement of qualifications shall not exceed 200 words; and

That the Registrar of Voters be directed to give a copy of these regulations to each candidate or representative at the time he/she picks up nomination papers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote this 24th day of June, 2008 at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees:

AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSTENTIONS:			
ABSENT:			
	Secretary of the Board of Trustees		
	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District		

State of California